[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []	2-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID NEAL LEWIS GERRIT SCHUTTE HENK WESTERHOF JANE JANSSEN WILLIAM E. KELLY	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HYCAIL B.V. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 24-1, INDUSTRIEWEG 9804 TG
Other	NOORDHORN THE NETHERLANI City:Zip:
Execution Date: JANUARY 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/469,690	
·	↓ attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	10.00
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	Enclosed
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 128	Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts. 8. Deposit account number:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address: 14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts 8. Deposit account number:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address:14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE PORT WASHINGTON City:State:NYZip:11050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: Suite 128 Street Address:14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE PORT WASHINGTON City:State:NYZip:11050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1433 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1433 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1433 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1433 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0334

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We),

David Neal LEWIS, Gerrit SCHUTTE, Henk WESTERHOF, Jane

JANSSEN and William E. KELLY

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Environmentally degradable polymeric compounds, their preparation and use as hot melt adhesive

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

Hycail B.V.	
24-1, Industrieweg	
9804 TG NOORDHORN	
The Netherlands	

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments therefor to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: January 29, 2004

LEWIS, David Neal

US Appl.No.: 10/469,690

Filed: September 2, 2003

SCHUTTE, Gerrit

WESTERHOF, Henk

ANSSEM, Jane

KELLY, William E.

PATENT REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0335

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SCLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We),

David Neal LEWIS, Gerrit SCHUTTE, Henk WESTERHOF, Jane

JANSSEN and William E. KELLY

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Environmentally degradable polymeric compounds, their preparation and use as hot melt adhesive

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

Hycail B.V.	
24-1, Industrieweg	
9804 TG NOORDHORN	
The Netherlands	

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments therefor to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: January 29, 2004

LEWIS, David Neal

US Appl.No.: 10/469,690

Filed: September 2, 2003

SCHUTTE, Gerrit

PATENT

REEL: 015013 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 02/27/2004